
VII COPA DE ESPAÑA MÁSTER
PALACIO DE DEPORTES, GIJÓN

 18 NOVIEMBRE 2023
GRUPOS DE EDAD

MASCULINO
GRUPO M70

MEJORMEJOR 

APELLIDO NOMBRE CAT P.C FED AÑO ARR DT

1 PÉREZ FALCES JOSÉ LUIS M70 73 70.80 NAVARRA 1952 43 53 96 239.988

GRUPO M65
MEJORMEJOR 

APELLIDO NOMBRE CAT P.C FED AÑO ARR DT

1 TORRES LAMBERTI HUMBERTO VÍCTOR M65 73 70.65 VALENCIA 1957 63 75 138 307.259

2 SÁNCHEZ GÓMEZ ÁNGEL M65 73 71.20 CASTILLA Y LEÓN 1958 61 76 137 297.202

3 DE LA ROSA DÍAZ JUAN M65 89 81.35 CANARIAS 1955 65 72 137 295.631

GRUPO M60
MEJORMEJOR 

APELLIDO NOMBRE CAT P.C FED AÑO ARR DT

1 RAMÍREZ MORENTE SEBASTIÁN M60 67 65.60 EUSKADI 1960 75 100 175 383.680

2 GRACIA GALACHE MIGUEL ÁNGEL M60 96 89.25 MELILLA 1960 80 116 196 363.656

3 GARCÍA QUINTANA MANUEL M60 67 66.05 CASTILLA Y LEÓN 1963 63 73 136 281.266

GRUPO M55
MEJORMEJOR 

APELLIDO NOMBRE CAT P.C FED AÑO ARR DT

1 SALVADOR BEASOAIN DE P. ALFONSO M55 73 68.70 NAVARRA 1968 83 98 181 334.115

2 ARANDA AMEZ CARLOS M55 67 66.75 MADRID 1968 74 92 166 311.963

3 ZALDUENDO RUIZ JULIO M55 102 97.95 EUSKADI 1966 85 100 185 297.078

4 ALONSO LARIO F. DAVID M55 81 79.50 ASTURIAS 1968 75 93 168 285.565

GRUPO M50
MEJORMEJOR 

APELLIDO NOMBRE CAT P.C FED AÑO ARR DT

1 DÍAZ TORBELLINO FRANCISCO JOSÉ M50 89 88.60 MADRID 1971 81 110 191 292.790

2 ZAMORA SANTIAGO M50 96 90.80 EUSKADI 1969 85 100 185 290.153

3 NUÑO GARCÍA PABLO M50 67 65.15 ASTURIAS 1969 68 83 151 283.216

4 FERNÁNDEZ GARCÍA ALFREDO M50 81 80.65 ASTURIAS 1972 81 95 176 278.100

5 CÓRDOBA LEÓNOR FERNANDO M50 81 79.10 MADRID 1973 71 95 166 261.253

GRUPO M45
MEJORMEJOR 

APELLIDO NOMBRE CAT P.C FED AÑO ARR DT

1 DOMÍNGUEZ DOMÍNGUEZ IÑAKI M45 81 76.30 NAVARRA 1974 100 112 212 335.856

2 RODRÍGUEZ CASTILLO VÍCTOR ALEXANDER M45 96 90.85 ASTURIAS 1978 100 131 231 320.163

3 MARTÍNEZ MARTÍN JUAN CARLOS M45 102 100.30 CASTILLA-LEÓN 1977 100 129 229 308.946

4 MUNIAIN AZCONA MIKEL M45 67 66.10 NAVARRA 1978 80 105 185 303.864

5 GARCÍA RAMOS RUBÉN M45 96 90.15 ASTURIAS 1977 93 122 215 302.714

6 PÉREZ POLAINO IVÁN M45 81 77.20 MADRID 1978 85 110 195 292.390

7 JORGE MARTÍNEZ RUBÉN M45 102 100.20 MURCIA 1978 90 125 215 286.591

8 MARTÍNEZ CURTO AGUSTÍN TADEO M45 >109 111.50 VALENCIA 1978 100 120 220 283.059

9 BORRAS CAMPDERA DIEGO M45 81 80.60 MELILLA 1975 75 105 180 273.762

10 DEL RINCÓN ESTREMERA ISRAEL M45 96 89.55 MADRID 1978 58 78 136 189.679

CLAS. Total
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SHMF
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VII COPA DE ESPAÑA MÁSTER
PALACIO DE DEPORTES, GIJÓN

 18 NOVIEMBRE 2023
GRUPOS DE EDAD

MASCULINO
GRUPO M40

MEJORMEJOR 

APELLIDO NOMBRE CAT P.C FED AÑO ARR DT

1 GARCÍA RUEDA IVÁN M40 67 62.95 CASTILLA-LEÓN 1983 100 130 230 367.984

2 TORRES GONZÁLEZ ANTONIO M40 89 83.20 MADRID 1982 111 137 248 341.816

3 ROCHE ÁLVAREZ EMILIO M40 102 99.40 NAVARRA 1982 97 140 237 302.629

4 GIL BARBA JUAN M40 109 104.70 NAVARRA 1981 100 125 225 285.257

5 PONCE GARCÍA FRANCISCO RAÚL M40 89 87.50 ANDALUCÍA 1982 85 110 195 262.462

6 VÁZQUEZ BECEIRO CARLOS M40 89 87.20 GALICIA 1982 80 105 185 249.392

7 ARRASTIA BLASCO AITOR M40 89 87.80 NAVARRA 1979 82 91 173 240.583

8 HERRERO PAREDES DAVID M40 102 99.00 CASTILLA-LEÓN 1981 80 100 180 232.795

9 RODILLA CARRERA RAÚL M40 81 73.45 ASTURIAS 1982 60 85 145 213.453

10 HERNÁNDEZ CASTAÑÓN JAVIER M40 102 98.65 NAVARRA 1981 60 86 146 189.074

11 TATO MARTÍNEZ DAVID M40 89 87.15 ASTURIAS 1979 - 110 - 153.490

GRUPO M35
MEJORMEJOR 

APELLIDO NOMBRE CAT P.C FED AÑO ARR DT

1 ÓLIVER LÓPEZ ISMAEL M35 89 87.50 CASTILLA-LA MANCHA 1987 105 120 225 285.445

2 DELGADO CHRISTOPHER M35 81 78.00 NAVARRA 1987 97 115 212 284.604

3 FERREIRO DACAL ELOY M35 96 93.65 ASTURIAS 1987 102 128 230 283.342

4 SALVADORES TASCÓN MARCO M35 81 80.10 CANARIAS 1987 90 115 205 271.423

5 LEÓN IZPURA RUBÉN M35 81 78.85 NAVARRA 1986 90 110 200 270.172

6 FORNER REVERTER VÍCTOR M35 102 97.65 VALENCIA 1987 90 115 205 248.390

7 FRATANTONI SIANKOPE VÍCTOR CÉSAR M35 >109 115.55 MADRID 1985 91 113 204 239.519

8 OZCARIZ PEREIRA SERGIO M35 109 103.45 NAVARRA 1984 65 85 150 184.379

9 BAEZA MORALES FERNANDO DANIEL M35 89 86.55 MADRID 1986 - 125 - 161.289

10 GONZÁLEZ BARREDO ADRIÁN M35 81 79.05 ASTURIAS 1985 - 90 - 122.857

CLAS. Total
SMF/
SHMF

CLAS. Total
SMF/
SHMF



VII COPA DE ESPAÑA MÁSTER
PALACIO DE DEPORTES, GIJÓN

 18 NOVIEMBRE 2023
CLASIFICACIÓN MASCULINA

MEJOR MEJOR 

APELLIDO NOMBRE CAT P.C FED AÑO ARR DT

1 RAMÍREZ MORENTE SEBASTIÁN M60 67 65.60 EUSKADI 1960 75 100 175 383.680

2 GARCÍA RUEDA IVÁN M40 67 62.95 CASTILLA-LEÓN 1983 100 130 230 367.984

3 GRACIA GALACHE MIGUEL ÁNGEL M60 96 89.25 MELILLA 1960 80 116 196 363.656

4 TORRES GONZÁLEZ ANTONIO M40 89 83.20 MADRID 1982 111 137 248 341.816

5 DOMÍNGUEZ DOMÍNGUEZ IÑAKI M45 81 76.30 NAVARRA 1974 100 112 212 335.856

6 SALVADOR BEASOAIN DE P. ALFONSO M55 73 68.70 NAVARRA 1968 83 98 181 334.115

7 RODRÍGUEZ CASTILLO VÍCTOR ALEXANDER M45 96 90.85 ASTURIAS 1978 100 131 231 320.163

8 ARANDA AMEZ CARLOS M55 67 66.75 MADRID 1968 74 92 166 311.963

9 MARTÍNEZ MARTÍN JUAN CARLOS M45 102 100.30 CASTILLA-LEÓN 1977 100 129 229 308.946

10 TORRES LAMBERTI HUMBERTO VÍCTOR M65 73 70.65 VALENCIA 1957 63 75 138 307.259

11 MUNIAIN AZCONA MIKEL M45 67 66.10 NAVARRA 1978 80 105 185 303.864

12 GARCÍA RAMOS RUBÉN M45 96 90.15 ASTURIAS 1977 93 122 215 302.714

13 ROCHE ÁLVAREZ EMILIO M40 102 99.40 NAVARRA 1982 97 140 237 302.629

14 SÁNCHEZ GÓMEZ ÁNGEL M65 73 71.20 CASTILLA-LEÓN 1958 61 76 137 297.202

15 ZALDUENDO RUIZ JULIO M55 102 97.95 EUSKADI 1966 85 100 185 297.078

16 DE LA ROSA DÍAZ JUAN M65 89 81.35 CANARIAS 1955 65 72 137 295.631

17 DÍAZ TORBELLINO FRANCISCO JOSÉ M50 89 88.60 MADRID 1971 81 110 191 292.790

18 PÉREZ POLAINO IVÁN M45 81 77.20 MADRID 1978 85 110 195 292.390

19 ZAMORA SANTIAGO M50 96 90.80 EUSKADI 1969 85 100 185 290.153

20 JORGE MARTÍNEZ RUBÉN M45 102 100.20 MURCIA 1978 90 125 215 286.591

21 ALONSO LARIO F. DAVID M55 81 79.50 ASTURIAS 1968 75 93 168 285.565

22 ÓLIVER LÓPEZ ISMAEL M35 89 87.50 CASTILLA-LA MANCHA 1987 105 120 225 285.445

23 GIL BARBA JUAN M40 109 104.70 NAVARRA 1981 100 125 225 285.257

24 DELGADO CHRISTOPHER M35 81 78.00 NAVARRA 1987 97 115 212 284.604

25 FERREIRO DACAL ELOY M35 96 93.65 ASTURIAS 1987 102 128 230 283.342

26 NUÑO GARCÍA PABLO M50 67 65.15 ASTURIAS 1969 68 83 151 283.216

27 MARTÍNEZ CURTO AGUSTÍN TADEO M45 >109 111.50 VALENCIA 1978 100 120 220 283.059

28 GARCÍA QUINTANA MANUEL M60 67 66.05 CASTILLA-LEÓN 1963 63 73 136 281.266

29 FERNÁNDEZ GARCÍA ALFREDO M50 81 80.65 ASTURIAS 1972 81 95 176 278.100

30 BORRAS CAMPDERA DIEGO M45 81 80.60 MELILLA 1975 75 105 180 273.762

31 SALVADORES TASCÓN MARCO M35 81 80.10 CANARIAS 1987 90 115 205 271.423

32 LEÓN IZPURA RUBÉN M35 81 78.85 NAVARRA 1986 90 110 200 270.172

33 PONCE GARCÍA FRANCISCO RAÚL M40 89 87.50 ANDALUCÍA 1982 85 110 195 262.462

34 CÓRDOBA LEÓNOR FERNANDO M50 81 79.10 MADRID 1973 71 95 166 261.253

35 VÁZQUEZ BECEIRO CARLOS M40 89 87.20 GALICIA 1982 80 105 185 249.392

36 FORNER REVERTER VÍCTOR M35 102 97.65 VALENCIA 1987 90 115 205 248.390

37 ARRASTIA BLASCO AITOR M40 89 87.80 NAVARRA 1979 82 91 173 240.583

38 PÉREZ FALCES JOSÉ LUIS M70 73 70.80 NAVARRA 1952 43 53 96 239.988

39 FRATANTONI SIANKOPE VÍCTOR CÉSAR M35 >109 115.55 MADRID 1985 91 113 204 239.519

40 HERRERO PAREDES DAVID M40 102 99.00 CASTILLA-LEÓN 1981 80 100 180 232.795

41 RODILLA CARRERA RAÚL M40 81 73.45 ASTURIAS 1982 60 85 145 213.453

42 DEL RINCÓN ESTREMERA ISRAEL M45 96 89.55 MADRID 1978 58 78 136 189.679

43 HERNÁNDEZ CASTAÑÓN JAVIER M40 102 98.65 NAVARRA 1981 60 86 146 189.074

44 OZCARIZ PEREIRA SERGIO M35 109 103.45 NAVARRA 1984 65 85 150 184.379

45 BAEZA MORALES FERNANDO DANIEL M35 89 86.55 MADRID 1986 - 125 - 161.289

46 TATO MARTÍNEZ DAVID M40 89 87.15 ASTURIAS 1979 - 110 - 153.490

47 GONZÁLEZ BARREDO ADRIÁN M35 81 79.05 ASTURIAS 1985 - 90 - 122.857

Ranking TOTAL
SMF/
SHMF


